

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - LII Aizawl, Friday 10.3.2023

Phalguna 19, S

S.E. 1944,

Issue No. 125

NOTIFICATION

No. C. 19012/1/2019-RD, the 7th March, 2023. In the interest of public service and in exercise of the power conferred by Section 4 of Chapter II of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013, the Competent Authority is pleased to constitute the Internal Complaints Committee under Rural Development Department with the following composition:

Presiding Officer: Pi Rosy Lalfakzuali Sailo, Under Secretary, Rural Development Dept.

Members : Pi Vanlalsawmi Fanai, Superintendent Rural Development Dept.

1) Pi Rinmuanpuii, Assistant, Rural Development Dept. 2) Pi B. Lalhmingzami, UDC, Rural Development Dept.

3) President MHIP, Dinthar Branch.

The tenure of the Internal Complains Committee shall be 3 (three) years with effect from the date of issue of this notification.

R. Zarzosanga, Comm. & Secy. to the Govt. of Mizoram, Rural Development Department.